WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 2024-95, the Town and Contractor entered into that certain 
Construction Agreement dated November 4, 2024 (“Original Agreement”) for the Contractor to perform 
the Work as specified in the Contract Documents, for a not-to-exceed cost of SEVENTY-SIX 
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($76,400.00) as part of the Construction 
Services for the US36 Waterline Project, Project # 24-US36WATERLINE-01 (the “Project”); and

WHEREAS, Section 7.00 of the Agreement requires that any amendment to the Agreement be in 
writing and signed by the Parties; and

[...]

WHEREAS, pursuant to the amendment provisions of the Original Agreement, the Parties desire 
to enter into a First Amendment to the Original Agreement to add scope for additional pipe replacement
and the replacement of a nonfunctional fire hydrant for an increase to the contract amount by 
FOURTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND THIRTY DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($14,930.00);
and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to enter into this First Amendment to the Construction Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration herein expressed, it is agreed by and between the Town and
the Contractor that the Agreement shall be amended as follows:

[...]

“Contract Sum and Payment” is hereby amended to read in full as follows:

The Owner shall pay to the Contractor for the performance of the Work encompassed by this
Agreement, and the Contractor will accept as full compensation therefore the not-to-exceed sum
of NINETY-ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND THIRTY DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS
($91,330.00) subject to adjustment as provided by the Contract Documents (“Contract Price”).

5. Term. There is no change to the Term of the Original Agreement.

6. Force and Effect of Amendment. Notwithstanding anything in the Original Agreement to the
contrary, the Original Agreement shall be amended such that all references in the Original